503905503 07/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3952154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOYE WANG	05/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENCENT TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	ROOM 403, EAST BLOCK 2, SEG PARK, ZHENXING ROAD	
Internal Address:	FUTIAN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15110316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: troymailroom@hdp.com, jjeroue@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9896-000403-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA JEROUE
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Jeroue/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Combined_Assignment_and_Declaration-403#page1.tif source=Combined_Assignment_and_Declaration-403#page2.tif

PATENT 503905503 REEL: 039279 FRAME: 0136

Csent Docket No 15ECT375/US Attorney Docket No _____

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE I have make cases the largery flavor mode the recention described in the tunined state of the control of the cases o

NOW THE REPORT of all known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which by the Assignor in Assignor is hearby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transfer to the Assignor has sold, assigned and transfer to the Assignor the entire right, all and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States, logisther with the entire right. The sind interest is and to each invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries to each to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and problem, to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and problem, and on all continuations, divisors, renewals, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above, logisther with the right to recover all damages, including but not limited in a reasonable royally by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other victation of calent or patent application rights to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assyror bendy coverants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor algorithms of the patent application of the patent application dentities and the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications dentitied above in vesting in the Assignee the Assignee may each or have covering the invention dentitied above in vesting in the Assignee the acclusive distributions and that the Assignor will assign and distributions and patents and that the Assignor will assign and deliver to the Assignor will assign and all accitional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to deliver to the Assignee and this Assignor will assign the Assignor will be appears which may be requested by the Assignor to the Assignor will be appears which may be requested by the Assignment to

PATENT REEL: 039279 FRAME: 0137

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue parents to the Assignee in accordance with the forms of this Assignment

IN TEST MONY WHEREOF the Assurant has executed this appreciated

DECLARATION

As the below named inventor it hereby declare that

This Declaration is directed to the attached application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified patent application including the claims, and I believe that I am the orginal streetor or an orginal poid streetor of a claimed streetion in the above identified patent accidents. The above identified patent accidents was made or authorized to be made by me

Lackrowledge my duty to discover to the United States Fatent and Trademark Office all siturnation shall know to be makened to the patentiability of this application as defined in \$7 C.F.R. § 150 ections by commission-repair acrosssors, material internation which become available between the thing date of the prior application and the redional or PCT exemptional fling date of the continues in part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable united 18 U.S.C. 10/11 by the or enpresorment of rick more than the (5) years, or both

Further Thereby declare that all statements make herein of my own knowledge are true and that al scalements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these sprements were made with the knowledge that wildlut false scalaments and the like so made are purishable by fine or impresonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and that such willful false statements may proparate the validity of the application and any parent issued thereon

DATE 2016 S 30 SIGNATURE V/AV*IT YADA* WANG, XIBOYE